WATSON-BROWN FOUNDATION
JUNIOR BOARD - Thomson
SUPPORTED PROJECTS

2000-2001
Bowden-Johnson House
Thomson Memorial Cemetery
Washington Historical Museum

2001-2002
Jefferson County Chamber of Commerce
Jefferson County Historical Society
Jefferson County Historical Society
Thomson-McDuffie Chamber of Commerce
Thomson Memorial Cemetery

2002-2003
Gertrude Herbert Institute of Art
Jefferson County Historical Society
McDuffie Museum
Mary Willis Library
Thomson Memorial Cemetery
Warren County Chamber of Commerce

2003-2004
Jefferson County Chamber of Commerce
McDuffie County
Old Capitol Museum

2004-2005
Jefferson County Historical Society
Lincoln County Historical Society
McDuffie County Commission
Washington Historical Museum
Washington Historical Museum

2005-2006
Burke County Genealogical Society
U.S. Army Signal Corps Museum
Morris Museum of Art
Washington Little Theater
Elbert County Chamber of Commerce
Robert Toombs House

2006-2007
Abbeville Historic Preservation Commission
Friends of the Augusta Public Library
Lincoln County Historical Society
McCormick Arts Council of the Keturah

2007-2008
Historic Wrightsboro Foundation
Thomson-McDuffie County CVB
Historic Wrightsboro Foundation
Warren County Historical Society
Callaway Plantation

$ 2000
$13,400
$ 5000

$ 7500
$ 5000
$ 1000
$10,000
$ 800

$ 4000
$ 1200
$ 5000
$10,000
$ 1000
$ 3000

$ 1500
$ 5000
$15,000

$ 3200
$ 14,000
$ 400
$ 5600
$ 1500

8102
6500
5000
2798
2000

600

P B BB H

5100
5750
5900
1750

P H BB

$ 1500
$ 8900
$ 5000
$10,000
$ 1450

archival supplies
preservation & landscaping
security & lighting

Civil War trail preservation
museum renovations
archaeological cemetery research
restoration of depot

landscaping improvements

building restoration
museum improvements
museum renovation

roof replacement
landscaping improvements
Knox Theater restoration

walking tour brochure
Wrightsboro cemetery conservation
flag conservation

book reprint for a fundraiser
restoration of a grist mill
Wrightsboro cemetery landscaping
banner conservation

exhibit improvements

Painting conservation

Restoration of a Vietnam era pole truck
Digitization of a film collection

Entrance improvements

Interpretive Signage

Landscape restoration

stabilize restroom at Burt-Stark Mansion
building restoration Appleby Library
relocation of historic country store
purchase of archival storage materials

Emergency grant, Rock House repairs
Cellphone tours of historic sites

Intern Rock House HP district forms
Restoration in historic gymnasium
Restore historic gardens and cotton fields



2008-2009
Aiken County Historical Society
Barnwell County Museum
Lincoln County Historical Society
McCormick Arts Council
Morris Museum of Art
North Wilkes Museum & Archives
Washington Historical Museum

2009-2010
Edgefield Community Development
Heritage Academy
Robert Toombs House
North Wilkes Museum & Archives

2010-2011
Robert Toombs House
Georgia NSDAR
McCormick Arts Council
Morris Museum of Art

2011-2012
Aiken County Historical Society
Augusta Museum of History
Robert Toombs House
Historic Augusta
McCormick Arts Council

2012-2013
Historic Cottage Cemetery
McDuffie Museum
Heritage Academy
Robert Toombs House

2013-2014
Callaway Plantation
Christ Community Health Services
Lincoln County Historical Society
McCormick Arts Council
Thomson Memorial Cemetery
Warrenville Community Christian Council

2014-2015
Abbeville Historical Society
Augusta Canal Heritage Area
Lincoln Co Historical Society
Thomson Memorial Cemetery
Augusta Museum of History
Hack Augusta
SRS Heritage Foundation

2015-2016
Thomson-McDuffie CVB
Historic Augusta
Lincoln County Historical Society
Thomson Memorial Cemetery, Inc

$ 1725
$ 1500
$ 1700
$ 1300
$ 4700
$ 7000
$ 5000

$ 2625
$ 7875
$10,500
$12,000

$ 3465
$18,000
$ 7525
$ 4358

$ 2075
$ 6600
$ 6250
$ 5775
$12300

$ 2330
$ 8080
$ 9100
$13,445

$ 2850
$ 3336
$ 4800
$ 5000
$12,000
$ 5000

$ 6500
$ 3000
$ 2900
$ 3300
$ 5000
$ 7300
$ 5000

$13,015
$ 5065
$ 8000
$ 6920

Historical Marker

Preservation of a scrapbook
Moving of a turpentine still
Archival supplies

Reframing 19t century paintings
Building restoration

Exhibit cases

Signage and markers
Architectural costs

Bees and facade evaluation
Replace windows

Historic Structures Report
Restoration at Meadow Garden
Reconstruct rear porch
Reproduction frames for paintings

Historic Marker

Archival supplies for artifacts
Plaster work and ceiling stabilization
Plaster repair

Roof repairs

headstone conservation

quilt conservation

roof repair

warming kitchen ceiling joists

Balcony repairs

Cottage restoration

Storage barn for turpentine still
Window replacement
Headstone restoration
Cemetery restoration

slave cabin stabilization

digitize oral histories

pole barn construction

grave research

digitize photo negatives

floor restoration

collect and digitize oral histories

Roof on the Rock House
Porch reconstruction
Roof on Reid House
Fence painting



2016-2017
Springfield Community Center
Lucy Craft Laney Museum
Heritage Council of North Augusta
Lincoln County Historical Society
Aiken County Historical Museum
Taliaferro County Commissioners
Augusta Museum of History
Hometown Warrenton
Robert Toombs House

2017-2018

Abbeville Historic Preservation Comm

Abbeville County Historical Soc
Harlem Arts Council

Edgefield Cemetery Association
Lincoln County Government
Historic Augusta

Robert Toombs House

City of Washington

2018-2019
Augusta Museum of History
Abbeville County Historical Society
City of Washington/Callaway
Lucy Craft Laney Museum
SRS Heritage Foundation
Warrenton FUMC

2019-2020
City of Washington Callaway
Lincoln County Historical Society
Masonic Lodge #23
Edgefield County Historical Society
St. Paul's Episcopal Church
Robert Toombs House

2020-2021
Abbeville Historical Society
Friends of Cherry Grove School
Lincoln County Historical Society
Lucy Craft Laney Museum

2021-2022
Augusta Museum of History
Callaway Plantation
McCormick Arts Council
Augusta DAR
Aiken County Historical Society

2022-2023
Augusta Museum of History
City of Harlem Museum
Thomson Memorial Cemetery
Lincoln County Historical Society

Thomson TOTAL: $683,265

$ 500
$ 1500
$ 2000
$ 2640
$ 3000
$ 3690
$ 3848
$ 5811
$10,000

$ 2800
$ 5400
$ 1500
$ 5400
$ 3275
$ 2575
$ 8000
$ 4050

$ 3995
$ 6825
$ 8028
$ 2250
$ 1850
$ 5000

$ 8795
$ 6000
$ 6000
$ 5000
$ 4350
$ 2787

$10,000
$15,122
$ 3000
$ 1000

$ 9800
$ 7470
$ 7000
$ 6200
$ 2530

$ 3900
$ 3280
$ 6290
$19,500

educational materials

oral history collection

book publication

historic structure painting
virtual field trip

audio interpretation device
digitize photo negatives
audio interpretation devices
plaster and painting work

Furniture repairs

Slave cabin repairs

Archival storage materials
Cemetery Assessment
Archival storage materials
C.T. Walker House roof
Porch stabilization

Callaway house stabilization

Rehousing textile collection
Stabilization of slave cabins
Roof on cabin

Oral history collection
Conservation assessment
Sanctuary roof

Stabilize brickwork on kitchen
Siding on the Wright House
Soffits, fascia, windows
Floors at Horns Creek Church
Brick Wall

Dry Well brick work

chimney restoration

roof and foundation stabilization
roof on the Wright House

oral history collection

conservation of a harp

repairs to Brick House porch/balcony
repointing brick

Crawford Cemetery stone restoration
historic marker

disaster recovery supplies

exhibit case

headstone conservation

stabilization of slave dwelling/kitchen



