

WATSON-BROWN FOUNDATION JUNIOR BOARD - Thomson SUPPORTED PROJECTS

	Bowden-Johnson House	\$ 2000	archival supplies		
	Thomson Memorial Cemetery Washington Historical Museum	\$13,400 \$ 5000	preservation & landscaping security & lighting		
· :	02 Jefferson County Chamber of Commerce Jefferson County Historical Society Jefferson County Historical Society Thomson-McDuffie Chamber of Commerce Thomson Memorial Cemetery	\$ 7500 \$ 5000 \$ 1000 \$10,000 \$ 800	Civil War trail preservation museum renovations archaeological cemetery research restoration of depot landscaping improvements		
2002-2003 Gertrude Herbert Institute of Art \$ 4000 building restoration					
	Jefferson County Historical Society McDuffie Museum Mary Willis Library Thomson Memorial Cemetery Warren County Chamber of Commerce	\$ 1200 \$ 5000 \$10,000 \$ 1000 \$ 3000	museum improvements museum renovation roof replacement landscaping improvements Knox Theater restoration		
2003-20					
	Jefferson County Chamber of Commerce McDuffie County Old Capitol Museum	\$ 1500 \$ 5000 \$15,000	walking tour brochure Wrightsboro cemetery conservation flag conservation		
2004-2005 Jefferson County Historical Society \$ 3200 book reprint for a fundraiser					
,	Lincoln County Historical Society McDuffie County Commission Washington Historical Museum Washington Historical Museum	\$ 14,000 \$ 400 \$ 5600 \$ 1500	restoration of a grist mill Wrightsboro cemetery landscaping banner conservation exhibit improvements		
2005-2006					
,	Burke County Genealogical Society U.S. Army Signal Corps Museum Morris Museum of Art Washington Little Theater Elbert County Chamber of Commerce Robert Toombs House	\$ 8102 \$ 6500 \$ 5000 \$ 2798 \$ 2000 \$ 600	Painting conservation Restoration of a Vietnam era pole truck Digitization of a film collection Entrance improvements Interpretive Signage Landscape restoration		
2006-2007 Abbeville Historic Preservation Commission \$ 5100 stabilize restroom at Burt-Stark Mansion					
	Friends of the Augusta Public Library Lincoln County Historical Society McCormick Arts Council of the Keturah	\$ 5750 \$ 5900 \$ 1750	building restoration Appleby Library relocation of historic country store purchase of archival storage materials		
2007-2008					
•	Historic Wrightsboro Foundation Thomson-McDuffie County CVB Historic Wrightsboro Foundation Warren County Historical Society	\$ 1500 \$ 8900 \$ 5000 \$10,000	Emergency grant, Rock House repairs Cellphone tours of historic sites Intern Rock House HP district forms Restoration in historic gymnasium		
	Callaway Plantation	\$ 1450	Restore historic gardens and cotton fields		

2008-2009 Aiken County Historical Society \$ 1725 Historical Marker					
Barnwell County Museum Lincoln County Historical Society	\$ 1500 \$ 1700	Preservation of a scrapbook Moving of a turpentine still			
McCormick Arts Council	\$ 1300	Archival supplies			
Morris Museum of Art	\$ 4700	Reframing 19th century paintings			
North Wilkes Museum & Archives Washington Historical Museum	\$ 7000 \$ 5000	Building restoration Exhibit cases			
Washington Historical Mascarii	Ψ 0000	Exhibit daded			
2009-2010	Ф 0005	Ciana and anadrana			
Edgefield Community Development Heritage Academy	\$ 2625 \$ 7875	Signage and markers Architectural costs			
Robert Toombs House	\$10,500	Bees and façade evaluation			
North Wilkes Museum & Archives	\$12,000	Replace windows			
2010-2011					
Robert Toombs House	\$ 3465	Historic Structures Report			
Georgia NSDAR	\$18,000 \$ 7505	Restoration at Meadow Garden			
McCormick Arts Council Morris Museum of Art	\$ 7525 \$ 4358	Reconstruct rear porch Reproduction frames for paintings			
	*				
2011-2012	\$ 2075	Historic Marker			
Aiken County Historical Society Augusta Museum of History	\$ 6600	Archival supplies for artifacts			
Robert Toombs House	\$ 6250	Plaster work and ceiling stabilization			
Historic Augusta	\$ 5775	Plaster repair			
McCormick Arts Council	\$12300	Roof repairs			
2012-2013					
Historic Cottage Cemetery	\$ 2330	headstone conservation			
McDuffie Museum Heritage Academy	\$ 8080 \$ 9100	quilt conservation roof repair			
Robert Toombs House	\$13,445	warming kitchen ceiling joists			
2013-2014					
Callaway Plantation	\$ 2850	Balcony repairs			
Christ Community Health Services	\$ 3336	Cottage restoration			
Lincoln County Historical Society McCormick Arts Council	\$ 4800 \$ 5000	Storage barn for turpentine still Window replacement			
Thomson Memorial Cemetery	\$12,000	Headstone restoration			
Warrenville Community Christian Council	\$ 5000	Cemetery restoration			
2014-2015					
Abbeville Historical Society	\$ 6500	slave cabin stabilization			
Augusta Canal Heritage Area	\$ 3000	digitize oral histories			
Lincoln Co Historical Society Thomson Memorial Cemetery	\$ 2900 \$ 3300	pole barn construction grave research			
Augusta Museum of History	\$ 5000	digitize photo negatives			
Hack Augusta	\$ 7300	floor restoration			
SRS Heritage Foundation	\$ 5000	collect and digitize oral histories			
2015-2016					
Thomson-McDuffie CVB	\$13,015	Roof on the Rock House			
Historic Augusta Lincoln County Historical Society	\$ 5065 \$ 8000	Porch reconstruction Roof on Reid House			
Thomson Memorial Cemetery, Inc	\$ 6920	Fence painting			
·					

2016-2017				
Springfield Community Center Lucy Craft Laney Museum Heritage Council of North Augusta Lincoln County Historical Society Aiken County Historical Museum Taliaferro County Commissioners Augusta Museum of History Hometown Warrenton Robert Toombs House	\$ 500 \$ 1500 \$ 2000 \$ 2640 \$ 3000 \$ 3690 \$ 3848 \$ 5811 \$10,000	educational materials oral history collection book publication historic structure painting virtual field trip audio interpretation device digitize photo negatives audio interpretation devices plaster and painting work		
2017-2018				
Abbeville Historic Preservation Comm Abbeville County Historical Soc Harlem Arts Council Edgefield Cemetery Association Lincoln County Government Historic Augusta Robert Toombs House City of Washington	\$ 2800 \$ 5400 \$ 1500 \$ 5400 \$ 3275 \$ 2575 \$ 8000 \$ 4050	Furniture repairs Slave cabin repairs Archival storage materials Cemetery Assessment Archival storage materials C.T. Walker House roof Porch stabilization Callaway house stabilization		
2018-2019				
Augusta Museum of History Abbeville County Historical Society City of Washington/Callaway Lucy Craft Laney Museum SRS Heritage Foundation Warrenton FUMC	\$ 3995 \$ 6825 \$ 8028 \$ 2250 \$ 1850 \$ 5000	Rehousing textile collection Stabilization of slave cabins Roof on cabin Oral history collection Conservation assessment Sanctuary roof		
2019-2020				
City of Washington Callaway Lincoln County Historical Society Masonic Lodge #23 Edgefield County Historical Society St. Paul's Episcopal Church Robert Toombs House	\$ 8795 \$ 6000 \$ 6000 \$ 5000 \$ 4350 \$ 2787	Stabilize brickwork on kitchen Siding on the Wright House Soffits, fascia, windows Floors at Horns Creek Church Brick Wall Dry Well brick work		
2020-2021				
Abbeville Historical Society Friends of Cherry Grove School Lincoln County Historical Society Lucy Craft Laney Museum	\$10,000 \$15,122 \$ 3000 \$ 1000	chimney restoration roof and foundation stabilization roof on the Wright House oral history collection		
2021-2022				
Augusta Museum of History Callaway Plantation McCormick Arts Council Augusta DAR Aiken County Historical Society	\$ 9800 \$ 7470 \$ 7000 \$ 6200 \$ 2530	conservation of a harp repairs to Brick House porch/balcony repointing brick Crawford Cemetery stone restoration historic marker		
2022-2023				
Augusta Museum of History City of Harlem Museum Thomson Memorial Cemetery Lincoln County Historical Society	\$ 3900 \$ 3280 \$ 6290 \$19,500	disaster recovery supplies exhibit case headstone conservation stabilization of slave dwelling/kitchen		

Thomson TOTAL: \$683,265